501942501 06/04/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Rene KOSCHABEK	03/01/2012
Sandra KUENZEL	02/28/2012
Markus WEBER	03/08/2012
Thorsten BARTELS	03/02/2012
Christoph WINCIERZ	02/29/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Evonik RohMax Additives GmbH
Street Address:	Kirschenallee
City:	Darmstadt
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	64293

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13511031

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (703)413-2220

 Phone:
 (703) 413-3000

 Email:
 asomaiel@oblon.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Oblon, Spivak, et al.

Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	399043US99PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adel Samuel

PATENT REEL: 028310 FRAME: 0490 P \$40.00 13511031

501942501

Total Attachments: 10

source=399043USAssignment#page1.tif source=399043USAssignment#page2.tif source=399043USAssignment#page3.tif source=399043USAssignment#page4.tif source=399043USAssignment#page5.tif source=399043USAssignment#page6.tif source=399043USAssignment#page7.tif source=399043USAssignment#page8.tif source=399043USAssignment#page9.tif source=399043USAssignment#page10.tif

	Sandra Künzel, Reinh	neimer Straße 17, 64853 Otzberg, Germany,	
	Markus Weber, Finke	enweg 13, 64395 Brensbach, Germany,	
	Dr. Thorsten Bartels, I	Kalmitstrasse 13 b, 67256 Weisenheim, Germany,	
	Dr.Christoph Wincie	erz, Nieder-Ramstädter-Str. 229, 64285 Darmstadt,	Germany
		<u> </u>	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
			, respectively
have inv	rented certain new and useful imp	provements in: (METH)ACRYLATE POLYMERS	FOR IMPROVING THE
VISCOS	SITY INDEX		
(Applica	ation No. 13/511,031	, filed May 21, 2012), and
	AS, Evonik RohMay Addit	tives GmbH	

and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEES, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application(s)) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEES as the assignees of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, L.L.P. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	2012-03-01		in formal
		(Signature of Inventor)	Dr. Rene Koschabek
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Sandra Künzel
Date:			
	- · · · · · · ·	(Signature of Inventor)	Markus Weber
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Dr. Thorsten Bartels
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Dr. Christoph Wincierz
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		(Signature of Inventor)	
		(Organian Col mivellor)	

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

07/09

	Sandra Künzel, Reinheimer Straße	17, 6485	53 Otzberg, O	Germany,	
	Markus Weber, Finkenweg 13, 643	95 Bren	sbach, Germa	any,	
	Dr. Thorsten Bartels, Kalmitstrasse	13 b, 67	256 Weisenh	eim, Germany,	
	Dr.Christoph Wincierz, Nieder-Ra	mstädte	r-Str. 229, 64	285 Darmstadt,	Germany
			·		
					, respectiv
have invented cer VISCOSITY IND	tain new and useful improvements in	(METI	H)ACRYLAT	TE POLYMERS	FOR IMPROVING TH
(Application No.	13/511,031	_, filed	May 21,	2012), a
WHEREAS,	Evonik RohMax Additives GmbH				

in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby

acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEES, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application(s)) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEES as the assignees of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, L.L.P. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) Dr. Rene Koschabek
Date: 28.07.7017	Sauda luiutel
	(Signature of Inventor) Sandra Künzel
Date:	·
	(Signature of Inventor) Markus Weber
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) Dr. Thorsten Bartels
Date:	
-	(Signature of Inventor) Dr. Christoph Wincierz
Date:	
·	(Signature of Inventor)
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor)
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor)
Date:	(Circulate Circulate Circu
	(Signature of Inventor)
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)
	(Signature of inventor)

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

	Sandra Künzel, Reinheimer Straße 17	, 64853 Otzberg, Germany,	
	Markus Weber, Finkenweg 13, 64395	Brensbach, Germany,	
	Dr. Thorsten Bartels, Kalmitstrasse 13	b, 67256 Weisenheim, Germ	any,
	Dr.Christoph Wincierz, Nieder-Rams	städter-Str. 229, 64285 Darms	tadt, Germany
-			
 -			
			
		-	
			, respec
have invented cer	tain new and useful improvements in: _()	METHIACDVI ATE DOI VA	
VISCOSITY IND		WEITIJACKTEATE FOLTW	IEKS FOR IMPROVING
		N 21 2012	
(Application No.	13/311,031 , f	filed May 21, 2012	
WHEREAS,	Evonik RohMax Additives GmbH		

DERI NAME D ADDRESS OF

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEES") having places of business at: Kirschenallee, 64293 Darmstadt, Germany, respectively are desirous of jointly acquiring interests in the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEES, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application(s)) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEES as the assignees of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, L.L.P. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:				
		(Signature of Inventor)	Dr. Rene Koschabek	
Date:				
		(Signature of Inventor)	Sandra Künzel	
Date:	8103112	Be	1	
		(Signature of Inventor)	Markus Weber	
Date:				
		(Signature of Inventor)	Dr. Thorsten Bartels	
Date:				
		(Signature of Inventor)	Dr. Christoph Wincierz	
Date:				
		(Signature of Inventor)		
Date:			<u> </u>	
		(Signature of Inventor)		
Date:		 		
		(Signature of Inventor)		
Date:				
		(Signature of Inventor)		
Date:		(Signature of Inventor)		
		(Signature of inventor)		

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

2009P00265 WOUS

Assignment of Application

	Sandra Künzel, Reinhe	imer Straße 17, 648	53 Otzber	g, Germany,	
	Markus Weber, Finken	weg 13, 64395 Brei	nsbach, G	ermany,	
	Dr. Thorsten Bartels, Ka	almitstrasse 13 b, 6'	7256 Wei	senheim, Germa	ny,
	Dr.Christoph Wincierz	z, Nieder-Ramstädte	er-Str. 229	, 64285 Darmst	adt, Germany
				<u> </u>	
					·
					
					
					
				 -	
					•
					, respe
have invented certa	ain new and useful impro	ovements in: (MET	H)ACRY	LATE POLYM	ERS FOR IMPROVING
VISCOSITY INDI	EX				
(Application No.	13/511,031	, filed	May 2	1, 2012	
WHEREAS,	Evonik RohMax Additiv				

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEES") having places of business at: <u>Kirschenallee</u>, 64293 <u>Darmstadt</u>, <u>Germany</u>, respectively are desirous of jointly acquiring interests in the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEES, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application(s)) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEES as the assignees of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, L.L.P. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Dr. Rene Koschabek
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Sandra Künzel
Date:	····		
		(Signature of Inventor)	Markus Weber
Date:	02.03.2012	Dr. Sh	onthe Balls
		(Signature of Inventor)	Dr. Thorsten Bartels
Date:		-	
		(Signature of Inventor)	Dr. Christoph Wincierz
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:	1		
		(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:			·
		(Signature of Inventor)	

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

07/09

Sandra Künzel, Reinheimer Straße 17, 64853 Otzberg, Germany, Markus Weber, Finkenweg 13, 64395 Brensbach, Germany,					
					Dr. Thorsten Bartels, Kalmitstrasse 13 b, 67256 Weisenheim, Germany,
Dr.Christoph Wincierz, Nieder-Ramstädter-Str. 229, 64285 Darmstadt, Germany					
-					
have invented cer	rtain new and useful improvements in: (METH)ACRYLATE POLYMERS FOR IMPROVINDEX				
(Application No.	13/511,031 , filed May 21, 2012				
WHEREAS,	Evonik RohMax Additives GmbH				
Chanaina Han f	red to as "ASSIGNEES") having places of business at Kirschenallee 64293 Darmstadt G				

) having places of business at: <u>Kirschenallee</u>, 64293 Darmstadt, Germany, respectively are desirous of jointly acquiring interests in the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEES, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application(s)) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEES as the assignees of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

THER ASSIGNED

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, L.L.P. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date: _			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Dr. Rene Koschabek
Date: _	<u> </u>		
		(Signature of Inventor)	Sandra Künzel
Date: _	· .		
	•	(Signature of Inventor)	Markus Weber
Date: _			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Dr. Thorsten Bartels
Date: _	29.2.LO12		Umag
		(Signature of Inventor)	Dr. Christoph Wincierz
Date: _			
		(Signature of Inventor)	
Date: _			
		(Signature of Inventor)	
Date: _			
		(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

RECORDED: 06/04/2012